

Satish Sangar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11654 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2025.11.04
18:05:41
+0530

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Najreen Bano D/o Abdul Ahad Khan ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Mr.N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P a/w Mr.S.PKamble, Addl.G.P. for
Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr.Santosh Mali i/b. Ms.Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No.2-BMG.
Mr.Ashish Gabhale i/b. Mr.Anandrao Kate, for Respondent No.3.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 3rd NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 7th January 2026.
3. Learned counsel for Respondents may file a reply in the department with service.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)