

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11654 OF 2025**

Najreen Bano D/o. Abdul Ahad Khan ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Ibraheem K.M. for Petitioner.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl.G.P. a/w Smt. Nisha Mehra, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan a/w Adv. D.R. Kawale for Respondent No.2.

Mr. S.S. Kharat i/b Mr. Anandrao Kate for Respondent No.3.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026**

**P.C. :**

- 1) Period to file reply by Respondent No.3 is extended by one week from today.
- 2) Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> May 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next date.

( KAMAL KHATA, J. )

( A.S. GADKARI, J. )